
Date/Time: October 12, 2005 09:29:00

Recommendation:
Recommend acceptance of low bid from Fruhauf Uniforms, Inc. as best bid meeting written
specifications.

Term of Contract:
Prices to remain firm for 90 days after receipt of uniforms.

Notations and Exceptions:
This bid is for uniforms to be utilized by Thomas E. Weightman Middle School.

Low bid from Stanbury Uniforms could not be considered as uniform did not meet specifications
– hook and eye on collar riveted instead of stitched, armhole lining was not zigzag stitched,
zipper was not bar-tacked at bottom and no spandex on side of bibbers for evaluation.

Offers from the vendors herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date
and time.  All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as
late.

Bids Evaluated By:
Kathleen Sanz, Supervisor of Fine Arts
Larry Harvey, Band Director, TEWMS

Bid Prepared By:
Sharon Shirmohammad, CPPB, Buyer

Reviewed and Authorized By:
Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Bid Title Band Uniforms – Thomas E.
Weightman Middle School

Number of Vendors
Notified 91

Bid Number

Date
Solicited

Date
Opened

Date Board
Presentation

Total
Savings

10/18/05

05/06/05

06/02/05

$6,756.88

06-022-SS

Grand Total of Bid

Number of Vendors
Bidding

Number of Vendors
Not Bidding

Number of Vendors
Responding

Number of Bids
Distributed

$32,180.48

 3

  5

  3

 8


