

District School Board of Pasco County

Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Band Uniforms – Thomas E. Weightman Middle School	Number of Vendors Notified	91
Bid Number	06-022-SS	Number of Bids Distributed	8
Date Solicited	05/06/05	Number of Vendors Responding	3
Date Opened	06/02/05	Number of Vendors Not Bidding	5
Date Board Presentation	10/18/05	Number of Vendors Bidding	3
Total Savings	\$6,756.88	Grand Total of Bid	\$32,180.48

Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of low bid from Fruhauf Uniforms, Inc. as best bid meeting written specifications.

Term of Contract:

Prices to remain firm for 90 days after receipt of uniforms.

Notations and Exceptions:

This bid is for uniforms to be utilized by Thomas E. Weightman Middle School.

Low bid from Stanbury Uniforms could not be considered as uniform did not meet specifications – hook and eye on collar riveted instead of stitched, armhole lining was not zigzag stitched, zipper was not bar-tacked at bottom and no spandex on side of bibbers for evaluation.

Offers from the vendors herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By:

**Kathleen Sanz, Supervisor of Fine Arts
Larry Harvey, Band Director, TEWMS**

Bid Prepared By:

Sharon Shirmohammad, CPPB, Buyer

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent